
 

Pathway from Idea to Commercial Product

The first step toward 
commercialization is to 

submit a written 
description of the idea to 

ISURF.

Disclose

Evaluate

Protect

Market / License

Commercialize

ISURF will evaluate for 
third party rights, ability to 

protect, and commercial 
potential.

Once protected, ISURF will 
market to attract company 

interest in licensing. 

If the evaluation is 
favorable, ISURF will 

protect by appropriate 
means 

(patent/copyright/etc.).

A company may take ten years 
or more to commercialize (sell) 

a product. Net licensing revenue 
is shared with inventors and the 

inventor(s) college(s).



 
 

 

Contact Information

Disclosure Coordinator Tim Shuck tlshuck@iastate.edu 294-3113   
Disclosure Assistant Lora Bierbaum lora@iastate.edu 294-8700 
In-house Counsel Donna Johns djohns@iastate.edu  294-6355 
Patent Prosecution Coordinator Leslie Geffre  lgeffre@iastate.edu  294-9407 
Technology Marketing Manager Jack Hartwigsen  jackh1@iastate.edu  294-0693 
Life Sciences Senior Commercialization Manager Dario Valenzuela  dariov@iastate.edu  294-4470 
Engineering and Software Commercialization Manager Jay Bjerke  jbjerke@iastate.edu  294-3621 
Chemistry and Materials Senior Commercialization Manager Craig Forney  ceforney@iastate.edu  294-9513 
Chemistry and Materials Associate Commercialization Manager Mark Juetten mjuetten@iastate.edu 294-0572 
Assistant Director, Licensing and Compliance Mary Kleis  mkleis@iastate.edu  294-3893 
Director Lisa Lorenzen llorenze@iastate.edu 294-4740 

 
 


